DC/DC Converter TMR 2WIN Series, 2 Watt
• Ultra-wide 4:1 input range
• Compact SIP-8 package
• Temperature range –40 to +90°C (up to
+75°C at full load)
• High efficiency of 82%
• Excellent load and line regulation
• Continuouse short-circuit protection

electronics, everywhere where space on the PCB is critical.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TMR 2-1210WIN
4.5 - 18 VDC
(12 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 500 mA 75 %
TMR 2-1211WIN 5 VDC 400 mA 80 %
TMR 2-1212WIN 12 VDC 167 mA 82 %
TMR 2-1213WIN 15 VDC 134 mA 82 %
TMR 2-1221WIN +5 VDC 200 mA –5 VDC 200 mA 80 %
TMR 2-1222WIN +12 VDC 83 mA –12 VDC 83 mA 82 %
TMR 2-1223WIN +15 VDC 67 mA –15 VDC 67 mA 82 %
TMR 2-2410WIN
9 - 36 VDC
(24 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 500 mA 75 %